

10

CS DJ ADJ 698/21

KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

11.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 with Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 26118-26232/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 01.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Yash Godan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Summons to defendant received back unserved.
Issue fresh summons for settlement of issues against defendant on filing of PF/RC for **17.05.2022**.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
11.01.2022 (S)