

16

CS DJ ADJ 698/21

KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

17.05.2022

Present: Ms. Manali Rawat, Id. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shekhar Chaudhary, Id. Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant in person.

Written statement filed by the defendant. Copy supplied.

Time sought by the plaintiff to file replication.

In the interest of justice, plaintiff is granted 3 weeks to file replication. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the defendant before the next date.

Put up for filing of replication on 14.09.2022.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
17.05.2022