

23

CS DJ ADJ 698/21

KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

20.02.2023

Present : Sh. R.K.Lamba, Id. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff Smt. Kriti Karar in person.
Sh. Vijay Chauhan, Id. Proxy counsel for
defendant.

An application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff
u/o XXII R 4 CPC for impleading the LRs of the deceased
defendant.

Let notice of the said application be issued to the
proposed defendants on filing of PF/RC returnable by
01.05.2023.

At request, notice be also given dasti.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
20.02.2023