

3

CS DJ ADJ 698/21

KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

**25.09.2023**

Present: Ms. Niti Nirwal, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Shekhar Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel  
for Defendant.

An application under Order XXII R 4 of CPC has been filed to implead the LRs of Defendant who is also stated to be the father of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to apprise the Court as to whether the right to sue survives as against the LR.

Put up for clarifications on the aforesaid aspect and arguments on the application under Order XXII R 4 of CPC on **11.12.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**25.09.2023 (A)**