

22

CS DJ ADJ 698/21

KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

29.04.2024

Present: Sh. R.K. Lamba, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Praveen Goswami, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant through VC.

Replication filed on behalf of the Plaintiff and
same is taken on record.

Arguments heard on the application under
Order XXII R 4 of CPC for impleading the LRs of Defendant.

Heard.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
that the application may be allowed as no prejudice would be
caused if the LRs of Defendant are impleaded in the present suit.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant has raised no objection to the same.

Considering the submissions made,
application under Order XXII R 4 of CPC is allowed being
unopposed and disposed off accordingly.

Therefore, LRs of the Defendant are
impleaded in the present suit.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of
admission-denial of documents on or before the next date of
hearing.

Let the matter come up for admission-denial
of documents and framing of issues on **07.08.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
29.04.2024 (A)