

14  
CS DJ ADJ 698/21  
KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

**07.08.2024**

Present: None for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Rahul Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant.

None have appeared for Plaintiff. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Put up for purpose already fixed i.e. for framing of issues on **07.11.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**07.08.2024 (A)**

**At 11:00 AM**

At this stage, Ms. Niti Nirwal, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has appeared before the Court. She has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**07.08.2024 (A)**