

9

CS DJ ADJ 698/21

KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

07.11.2024

Present: Sh. R.K. Lamba, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Praveen Goswami, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

It is submitted on behalf of the parties that settlement talks are going on between the parties and requested for an adjournment to confirm with regard to the settlement.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, list for confirmation of settlement / framing of issues on **29.01.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
07.11.2024 (A)