

9

CS DJ ADJ 698/21

KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

21.05.2025

Present: Mr. R.K. Lamba, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant.

Reply not filed by the Defendant to the application of the Plaintiff under Order VI R 17 of CPC. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the Defendant to file reply to the aforesaid application within 15 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VI R 17 of CPC on **27.08.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
21.05.2025 (A)