

28 CS DJ ADJ 698/21
KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

19.11.2025

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

It is informed that main counsel for the plaintiff and probably Ld. counsel for the defendant are busy in other courts in cases pending between the same parties.

In these circumstances, list the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on **03.12.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/19.11.2025