

**25 CS DJ ADJ 698/21**  
**KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR**

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Lamba, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for Defendant through VC.

**Application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC.**

There is an application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the said application has become infructuous in view of the death of the defendant. Same is disposed off as infructuous. Obviously, Ld. Counsel is at liberty to move fresh application, if may be permissible in law, on any other ground.

Application is disposed off.

Defendant is directed to appear in person on  
**28.01.2026.**

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/03.12.2025**