

2 CS DJ ADJ 698/21
KRITI KARAR Vs. CHOTE BABU KARAR

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. R.K. Lamba, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Chauhan, proxy counsel for Defendant.

Application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff wishes to withdraw the application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC with liberty to move fresh application, as there are some factual mistakes in the stand, which was being taken in the proposed amended plaint.

Application is disposed off as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

List for appearance of parties on **02.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/28.01.2026